
2005 Section 3A Girls 
Adrian    Oct. 27, 2005   Clear, 60 Degrees, Light wind 
 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Adrian                   29    1    3    5    9   11   29   47   15:33.4      58.0 
  2   Luverne                  73    2    8   16   17   30   32   43   16:08.8    1:35.0 
  3   MLBO                    116   14   15   23   24   40   55   58   16:40.6    1:17.0 
  4   Windom Area             137   18   21   22   37   39   45   61   16:54.6      56.0 
  5   Redwood Valley          144   10   25   26   33   50   63        16:57.2    2:16.0 
  6   Martin County West      200   19   20   46   49   66   70   73   17:33.6    2:07.0 
 7*   Springfield/Cedar Mou   230   31   34   35   59   71   72   75   17:45.8    1:53.0 
 7*   Pipestone Area School   230    6    7   42   81   94  104  105   17:51.0    5:01.0 
  9   HBC/E                   251   38   41   53   54   65   79        18:00.4    1:14.0 
 10   Murray County Central   272   13   36   48   85   90             18:19.4    4:02.0 
 11   Tracy/Milroy/Balaton    291    4   62   68   77   80   82   88   18:18.0    3:50.0 
 12   WWG-RRC                 321   28   60   69   78   86   93        18:43.6    3:03.0 
 13   SW United               324   27   56   57   83  101             19:15.4    5:52.0 
 14   Jackson County Centra   330   51   52   64   74   89   96        18:50.4    1:56.0 
 15   BLH/Bold                359   12   76   84   92   95   98  102   19:21.4    4:58.0 
 16   Renville County West    388   44   67   87   91   99             19:45.6    4:02.0 
 17   Lakeview                513   97  100  103  106  107  108        23:46.8    4:28.0 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Southwest Christian, Wabbaso 
 
1. Adrian 
    1  Morgan Lynn, 9              15:01.0   
    3  Erica Thier, 9              15:28.0   
    5  Megan Henning, 11           15:30.0   
    9  Leslie Stover, 9            15:49.0   
   11  Hailee Heitkamp, 7          15:59.0   
   29  McCall Heitkamp, 11         16:59.0   
   47  Natasha Slater, 7           17:58.0   
Time = 1:17:47.0     Places = 29 
 
2. Luverne 
    2  Lexi Jo Heitkamp, 10        15:24.0   
    8  Debbie Schneiderman, 11     15:40.0   
   16  Katie Schneiderman, 11      16:19.0   
   17  Kayla Raddle, 9             16:22.0   
   30  Kelsey Dooyema, 12          16:59.0   
   32  Amanda Kannas, 10           17:06.0   
   43  Rachel Saum, 8              17:44.0   
Time = 1:20:44.0     Places = 73 
 
3. MLBO 
   14  Bethany Nelson, 10          16:13.0   
   15  Petra Nelson, 8             16:15.0   
   23  Karen Herrig, 8             16:41.0   
   24  Hannah Hildebrandt, 9       16:44.0   
   40  Heidi Hildebrandt, 11       17:30.0   
   55  Theresa Green, 8            18:18.0   
   58  Nadya Bucklin, 8            18:26.0   
Time = 1:23:23.0     Places = 116 
 
4. Windom Area 
   18  Jenna Sorensen, 11          16:29.0   
   21  Holly Knigge, 12            16:38.0   
   22  Chelsea Garrison, 7         16:40.0   
   37  Alex Potter, 10             17:21.0   
   39  Emily Turner, 7             17:25.0   
   45  Carrie Jones, 10            17:49.0   
   61  Emily Grandprey, 8          18:35.0   
Time = 1:24:33.0     Places = 137 
 
5. Redwood Valley 
   10  Amanda Remmele, 12          15:50.0   
   25  Sydney Hastreiter, 9        16:52.0   
   26  Brenna Larson, 9            16:52.0   
   33  Abby Malecek, 9             17:06.0   
   50  Erin Bitker, 9              18:06.0   
   63  Kirsten Bielen, 9           18:36.0   
Time = 1:24:46.0     Places = 144 
 
6. Martin County West 
   19  Abby Weiss, 9               16:35.0   
   20  Heather Holtz, 12           16:36.0   
   46  Mikayla Hagen, 9            17:56.0   
   49  Jenna Gaalswyk, 10          17:59.0   
   66  Elisha Gowen, 10            18:42.0   
   70  Miranda Larson, 9           18:57.0   
   73  Jamie Potts, 12             19:02.0   
Time = 1:27:48.0     Places = 200 

7*. Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   31  Emily Scholtz, 7            17:04.0   
   34  Krista Hesse, 10            17:10.0   
   35  Kylie Dauer, 11             17:10.0   
   59  Brittany Schroeder, 10      18:28.0   
   71  Melanie Miesen, 11          18:57.0   
   72  Amanda Wells, 8             19:00.5   
   75  Megan Richert, 10           19:09.0   
Time = 1:28:49.0     Places = 230 
 
7*. Pipestone Area School 
    6  Ann Marie Dykstra, 9        15:38.0   
    7  Amanda Schoonhoven, 8       15:39.0   
   42  Kelsey Lorenzen, 11         17:43.0   
   81  Nicole Whipple, 12          19:36.0   
   94  Maddie McGovern, 10         20:39.0   
  104  Brittany Staab, 11          23:47.0   
  105  Anna Newhouse, 11           23:49.0   
Time = 1:29:15.0     Places = 230 
 
9. HBC/E 
   38  Mya Mann, 12                17:22.0   
   41  Rayna Sandoval, 9           17:31.0   
   53  Jill Weitgenant, 10         18:16.0   
   54  Courtney Hoogendoorn, 7     18:17.0   
   65  Heather Esselink, 8         18:36.0   
   79  Jayme Plimpton, 7           19:19.0   
Time = 1:30:02.0     Places = 251 
 
10. Murray County Central 
   13  Laura Christensen, 9        16:08.0   
   36  Erica Drelean, 10           17:20.0   
   48  Cassie Gleis, 9             17:59.0   
   85  Steph Janke, 9              20:00.0   
   90  Brooke Ackerman, 9          20:10.0   
Time = 1:31:37.0     Places = 272 
 
11. Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
    4  Jillian Tholen, 12          15:29.0   
   62  Stacy LaVoy, 12             18:36.0   
   68  Jen Vroman, 10              18:51.0   
   77  Jessica Mason, 11           19:15.0   
   80  Celia Brockway, 11          19:19.0   
   82  Rachel Stobb, 10            19:44.0   
   88  Bobbi Jo Buyck, 12          20:06.0   
Time = 1:31:30.0     Places = 291 
 
12. WWG-RRC 
   28  Thea Engen, 9               16:57.0   
   60  Abby Knott, 12              18:32.0   
   69  Sandy Zeug, 12              18:52.0   
   78  Sami Baker, 8               19:17.0   
   86  Britta Engen, 11            20:00.0   
   93  Emily Eisfeld, 11           20:34.0   
Time = 1:33:38.0     Places = 321 
 



13. SW United 
   27  Cassie Cselovszki, 7        16:56.0   
   56  Rachel Wilson, 11           18:20.0   
   57  Matha Fonseca, 8            18:23.0   
   83  Whitney Pelzel, 11          19:50.0   
  101  Michell Heidelberger, 11    22:48.0   
Time = 1:36:17.0     Places = 324 
 
14. Jackson County Centra 
   51  Bethany Ruby, 11            18:10.0   
   52  Julia Strom, 12             18:12.0   
   64  Kinbrae Bezdicek, 7         18:36.0   
   74  Stephanie Schultz, 11       19:08.0   
   89  Theresa Condon, 12          20:06.0   
   96  Allysa Nelson, 10           21:02.0   
Time = 1:34:12.0     Places = 330 
15. BLH/Bold 
   12  Tara Hilgert, 9             16:04.0   
   76  Mariah Lundstrum, 7         19:09.0   
   84  Kate Jacobs, 10             19:59.0   
   92  Dana Hilgert, 12            20:33.0   
   95  Anne Neubauer, 10           21:02.0   
   98  Ashley Zuehls, 10           21:37.0   
  102  Rachel Miller, 9            22:55.0   
Time = 1:36:47.0     Places = 359 

16. Renville County West 
   44  Melinda Steffl, 11          17:45.0   
   67  Nicole Hoberg, 7            18:45.0   
   87  Priscilla Steffl, 8         20:04.0   
   91  Jenna Feifarek, 7           20:27.0   
   99  Roxie Breitkreutz, 12       21:47.0   
Time = 1:38:48.0     Places = 388 
 
17. Lakeview 
   97  Bridgette Louwagie, 7       21:32.0   
  100  Tami Schmidt, 7             22:13.0   
  103  Christina Olson, 8          23:11.0   
  106  Bailee Olson, 7             25:58.0   
  107  Molly Sinclair, 7           26:00.0   
  108  Jenna Myrvik, 7             26:25.0   
Time = 1:58:54.0     Places = 513 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Morgan Lynn, 9              15:01.0    Adrian 
    2     2  Lexi Jo Heitkamp, 10        15:24.0    Luverne 
    3     3  Erica Thier, 9              15:28.0    Adrian 
    4     4  Jillian Tholen, 12          15:29.0    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
    5     5  Megan Henning, 11           15:30.0    Adrian 
    6     6  Ann Marie Dykstra, 9        15:38.0    Pipestone Area School 
    7     7  Amanda Schoonhoven, 8       15:39.0    Pipestone Area School 
    8     8  Debbie Schneiderman, 11     15:40.0    Luverne 
    9     9  Leslie Stover, 9            15:49.0    Adrian 
   10    10  Amanda Remmele, 12          15:50.0    Redwood Valley 
   11    11  Hailee Heitkamp, 7          15:59.0    Adrian 
   12    12  Tara Hilgert, 9             16:04.0    BLH/Bold 
   13    13  Laura Christensen, 9        16:08.0    Murray County Central 
   14    14  Bethany Nelson, 10          16:13.0    MLBO 
   15    15  Petra Nelson, 8             16:15.0    MLBO 
   16    16  Katie Schneiderman, 11      16:19.0    Luverne 
   17    17  Kayla Raddle, 9             16:22.0    Luverne 
   18    18  Jenna Sorensen, 11          16:29.0    Windom Area 
   19    19  Abby Weiss, 9               16:35.0    Martin County West 
   20    20  Heather Holtz, 12           16:36.0    Martin County West 
   21    21  Holly Knigge, 12            16:38.0    Windom Area 
   22    22  Chelsea Garrison, 7         16:40.0    Windom Area 
   23    23  Karen Herrig, 8             16:41.0    MLBO 
   24    24  Hannah Hildebrandt, 9       16:44.0    MLBO 
   25    25  Sydney Hastreiter, 9        16:52.0    Redwood Valley 
   26    26  Brenna Larson, 9            16:52.0    Redwood Valley 
   27    27  Cassie Cselovszki, 7        16:56.0    SW United 
   28    28  Thea Engen, 9               16:57.0    WWG-RRC 
   29    29  McCall Heitkamp, 11         16:59.0    Adrian 
   30    30  Kelsey Dooyema, 12          16:59.0    Luverne 
   31    31  Emily Scholtz, 7            17:04.0    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   32    32  Amanda Kannas, 10           17:06.0    Luverne 
   33    33  Abby Malecek, 9             17:06.0    Redwood Valley 
   34    34  Krista Hesse, 10            17:10.0    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   35    35  Kylie Dauer, 11             17:10.0    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   36        Kayla Broekhuis, 8          17:12.0    Southwest Christian 
   37    36  Erica Drelean, 10           17:20.0    Murray County Central 
   38    37  Alex Potter, 10             17:21.0    Windom Area 
   39    38  Mya Mann, 12                17:22.0    HBC/E 
   40    39  Emily Turner, 7             17:25.0    Windom Area 
   41    40  Heidi Hildebrandt, 11       17:30.0    MLBO 
   42    41  Rayna Sandoval, 9           17:31.0    HBC/E 
   43    42  Kelsey Lorenzen, 11         17:43.0    Pipestone Area School 
   44    43  Rachel Saum, 8              17:44.0    Luverne 
   45    44  Melinda Steffl, 11          17:45.0    Renville County West 
   46    45  Carrie Jones, 10            17:49.0    Windom Area 
   47    46  Mikayla Hagen, 9            17:56.0    Martin County West 
   48    47  Natasha Slater, 7           17:58.0    Adrian 
   49    48  Cassie Gleis, 9             17:59.0    Murray County Central 
   50    49  Jenna Gaalswyk, 10          17:59.0    Martin County West 
   51    50  Erin Bitker, 9              18:06.0    Redwood Valley 
   52    51  Bethany Ruby, 11            18:10.0    Jackson County Centra 
   53    52  Julia Strom, 12             18:12.0    Jackson County Centra 



   54    53  Jill Weitgenant, 10         18:16.0    HBC/E 
   55    54  Courtney Hoogendoorn, 7     18:17.0    HBC/E 
   56    55  Theresa Green, 8            18:18.0    MLBO 
   57    56  Rachel Wilson, 11           18:20.0    SW United 
   58    57  Matha Fonseca, 8            18:23.0    SW United 
   59    58  Nadya Bucklin, 8            18:26.0    MLBO 
   60    59  Brittany Schroeder, 10      18:28.0    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   61    60  Abby Knott, 12              18:32.0    WWG-RRC 
   62    61  Emily Grandprey, 8          18:35.0    Windom Area 
   63    62  Stacy LaVoy, 12             18:36.0    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   64    63  Kirsten Bielen, 9           18:36.0    Redwood Valley 
   65    64  Kinbrae Bezdicek, 7         18:36.0    Jackson County Centra 
   66    65  Heather Esselink, 8         18:36.0    HBC/E 
   67    66  Elisha Gowen, 10            18:42.0    Martin County West 
   68    67  Nicole Hoberg, 7            18:45.0    Renville County West 
   69    68  Jen Vroman, 10              18:51.0    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   70    69  Sandy Zeug, 12              18:52.0    WWG-RRC 
   71        Emily Zimmerli, 11          18:56.0    Wabbaso 
   72    70  Miranda Larson, 9           18:57.0    Martin County West 
   73    71  Melanie Miesen, 11          18:57.0    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   74    72  Amanda Wells, 8             19:00.5    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   75    73  Jamie Potts, 12             19:02.0    Martin County West 
   76    74  Stephanie Schultz, 11       19:08.0    Jackson County Centra 
   77    75  Megan Richert, 10           19:09.0    Springfield/Cedar Mou 
   78    76  Mariah Lundstrum, 7         19:09.0    BLH/Bold 
   79    77  Jessica Mason, 11           19:15.0    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   80    78  Sami Baker, 8               19:17.0    WWG-RRC 
   81    79  Jayme Plimpton, 7           19:19.0    HBC/E 
   82    80  Celia Brockway, 11          19:19.0    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   83    81  Nicole Whipple, 12          19:36.0    Pipestone Area School 
   84    82  Rachel Stobb, 10            19:44.0    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   85    83  Whitney Pelzel, 11          19:50.0    SW United 
   86    84  Kate Jacobs, 10             19:59.0    BLH/Bold 
   87    85  Steph Janke, 9              20:00.0    Murray County Central 
   88    86  Britta Engen, 11            20:00.0    WWG-RRC 
   89    87  Priscilla Steffl, 8         20:04.0    Renville County West 
   90    88  Bobbi Jo Buyck, 12          20:06.0    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   91    89  Theresa Condon, 12          20:06.0    Jackson County Centra 
   92    90  Brooke Ackerman, 9          20:10.0    Murray County Central 
   93    91  Jenna Feifarek, 7           20:27.0    Renville County West 
   94    92  Dana Hilgert, 12            20:33.0    BLH/Bold 
   95    93  Emily Eisfeld, 11           20:34.0    WWG-RRC 
   96    94  Maddie McGovern, 10         20:39.0    Pipestone Area School 
   97    95  Anne Neubauer, 10           21:02.0    BLH/Bold 
   98    96  Allysa Nelson, 10           21:02.0    Jackson County Centra 
   99    97  Bridgette Louwagie, 7       21:32.0    Lakeview 
  100    98  Ashley Zuehls, 10           21:37.0    BLH/Bold 
  101    99  Roxie Breitkreutz, 12       21:47.0    Renville County West 
  102   100  Tami Schmidt, 7             22:13.0    Lakeview 
  103   101  Michell Heidelberger, 11    22:48.0    SW United 
  104   102  Rachel Miller, 9            22:55.0    BLH/Bold 
  105   103  Christina Olson, 8          23:11.0    Lakeview 
  106   104  Brittany Staab, 11          23:47.0    Pipestone Area School 
  107   105  Anna Newhouse, 11           23:49.0    Pipestone Area School 
  108   106  Bailee Olson, 7             25:58.0    Lakeview 
  109   107  Molly Sinclair, 7           26:00.0    Lakeview 
  110   108  Jenna Myrvik, 7             26:25.0    Lakeview 
 


